COOPERATIVE FIRE CONTROL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF MONTANA AND ______COUNTY

THIS	AGREEMENT is made and entered into by a	nd between	Co	unty, hereinafter
called	the COOPERATOR, and the Montana Depar	tment of Natural R	esources and Conse	rvation, Forestry
DIVISI	on, hereinafter called the DEPARTMENT, an	d effective the	day of	, 20
manag	urpose of this Agreement, when signed by both gement plan, hereinafter called the PLAN, is to ns 7-33-2202(4)(b), 7-33-2210, 76-13-104 and 7	satisfy the require	panied by a written ments of Montana (wildland fire Code Annotated
The page as follows	arties to this Agreement, in consideration of thows:	e mutual covenants	and stipulations se	t out herein, agree
1	. The COOPERATOR shall assist the DEPA for the fire protection area within the CO			odating the PLAN
2	The COOPERATOR shall appoint a County Rural Fire Chief/Firewarden pursuant to Montana Code Annotated section 7-33-2203/7-33-2215. The County Fire Chief/Firewarden shall work directly with the DEPARTMENT in accordance with the requirements of the PLAN.			
. 3	The COOPERATOR is authorized to annually appropriate funds pursuant to Montana Code Annotated section 7-33-2209. The COOPERATOR shall use these funds in accordance with the requirements of the PLAN.			
4	The COOPERATOR shall implement the PLAN by performance of the functions described in Montana Code Annotated sections 7-33-2202. The COOPERATOR may exercise the powers authorized by Montana Code Annotated sections 7-33-2205, 7-33-2206 and 7-33-2208.			
5	The DEPARTMENT shall update the PLAN and present it for the approval of the COOPERATOR no later than May 15 of each year.			
6	The DEPARTMENT shall, as funds permit, provide assistance to the COOPERATOR in accordance with the requirements of the PLAN. Equipment made available to the COOPERATOR to assist the DEPARTMENT with its duty pursuant to Montana Code Annotated section 76-13-104(1)(a) shall comply with the stipulations set forth in the COOPERATIVE EQUIPMENT AGREEMENT, F-202.			
7	It is mutually agreed that both parties shall meet annually to review this Agreement and the PLAN. The DEPARTMENT shall schedule the annual meeting and shall notify all affected parties of the date and location of the meeting.			
8	It is mutually agreed that this Agreement may be terminated at any time by mutual consent of the parties. In the absence of mutual consent, either party may terminate this Agreement on June 30 of any year by giving written notice to the other party on or before June 1 of that year. Unless terminated in accordance with this provision, this Agreement will continue in full force and effect for an additional period of one year beginning July 1 of each year.			
COUN	TY OF:		IT OF NATURAL I VATION:	RESOURCES AND
BY		BY		
_		<u>I</u>	and Office Area Ma	nager
BY _	A.A.	-	or	
BY		For	estry Division Admi	mstrator